

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5451 of 2017

Appellant :- Vipin

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Rakesh Prasad, Tushar Kant, Vikash Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

After we had directed the listing of the matter, learned Counsel has absented himself.

List the matter on 11.9.2023.

Order Date :- 12.7.2023

Irshad