



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5451 of 2017**

Vipin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rakesh Prasad, Tarun Kumar  
Sharma, Tushar Kant  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Sri Satyendra Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted time to prepare his case.
2. The appeal is pending since, 2017.
3. Paper book is ready and appeal is ripe for hearing.
4. List this case on **03.02.2026** for final hearing.
5. It is made clear that on the next date fixed, no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties.
6. When the case is listed next, name of Sri Satyendra Narayan Singh, Advocate shall be shown as counsel for the appellant.

**January 8, 2026**

S. Singh

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**