



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5451 of 2017

Vipin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rakesh Prasad, Tarun Kumar
Sharma, Tushar Kant

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. The Court Master apprise the court that the case has been wrongly listed for today.

2. List this case before appropriate Bench on **25.03.2026**.

March 17, 2026

S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)